506823721 08/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMEGACHEM INC.	08/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDC CAPITAL INC.	
Street Address:	5 PLACE VILLE MARIE, ROOM 100	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 5E7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13379176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)845-9522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afouzi@morencyavocats.com

Correspondent Name: MORENCY SOCIÉTÉ D'AVOCATS, LLP

Address Line 1: 500 PLACE D'ARMES

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, CANADA H2Y 2W3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601640385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASMA FOUZI
SIGNATURE:	/ASMA FOUZI/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-08-04 Confirmation of Security Interests in IP (USPTO)_BDC#page1.tif

PATENT 506823721 REEL: 057215 FRAME: 0866

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of a loan in the amount of ten million one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (\$ 10,125,000) granted by **BDC CAPITAL INC.**, whose head office is located at 5 Place Ville Marie, Room 100, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H3B 5E7, (the "Assignee") in favour of NUCHEM SCIENCES INC. (the "Borrower") and guaranteed by OMEGACHEM INC., whose head office is located at 480, Perreault street, Levis, Province of Quebec, G6W 7V6, (the "Assignor") pursuant to a letter of offer of financing dated July 27, 2021, including its schedules and any amendments, as the case may be, the Assignor hereby confirms having granted to the Assignee, as of this date, hypothecary rights (security interests) in and to the following patent applications and registrations:

PATENTS

Title	Application Number	Registration Number
DISUBSTITUTED-		
AMINODIFLU		
OROSULFINIUM SALTS		
PROCESS FOR PREPARING		US8680332B
SAME AND METHOD OF		2
USE AS DEOXOFLUOR		
INATION REAGENTS		

Signed in Montreal, this 4th day of August, 2021.

OMEGACHEM INC.

RECORDED: 08/18/2021

-DocuSigned by: François lattamme François²PAFEAMME, authorized representative By:

C:\ProgramData\activePDF\Temp\DocConverter\API\Input\\$6d6fccbd3f08\$ED47686F2D3040458C0AD2FDAC58BAC2.doc

PATENT REEL: 057215 FRAME: 0867